FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

07-23-1999



101099359

7-20-99

#### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
7 0	
ument(s) or copy(ies).	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please reco	d the attached original dodument(s) or copy(ies).	
	Ince Type  Comment  License	
	gnment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error Mer	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	nge of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # X Other	D. 1 Accionment	
	Month Day Year	
Name Finova Capital Corporation	7 16 99	
Formerly Greyhound Financial Capital Corporat	on	
Individual General Partnership Limited Pa	rtnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	laware	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	ional names of receiving parties areas.	
Name Acoustics Development Corporation		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
2000 0 11 (0.1 7		
Address (line 1) 3800 South 48th Terrace		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) St. Joseph Misson		
Individual General Partnership Limited P	artnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
71999 MTHAI1 00000295 1282498 FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY	
40.00 OP 225.00 OP		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information for

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		Miles and the first of the second
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the	ne first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber 314-241-9090
Name	Harvey L. Yusman, Esq., c/o Greensfelder,	Hemker & Gale, P.C.
Address (line 1)	10 South Broadway, Suite 2000, St. Louis,	Missouri 63102
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conve including any attachments.	yance document # 5
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number of Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT demark Application Number(s)  1,282	Registration Number(s)  2,498 908,591 763,018
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties inv	olved. # 10
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 Cl	FR 3.41): \$ 265.00
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Acco Account Payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	unt
	Authorization to charge addition	onal fees: Yes X No
To ti attac	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information thed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to the cated herein.	n is true and correct and any odeposit account are authorized, as
	Orva , USMM flat of Person Signing Signature	7 20 9 9 9 Date Signed
		//

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Enter Additional	Party Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name		
Formerly [		
Individua	General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Other		
Citizensh	nip State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving I	Party Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	L	
Individu		Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
Citizens	hip/State of Incorporation/Organization	1
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Reg	gistration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number or the Reg.	istration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
		500,502

ASSIGNOR: Finova Capital Corporation, successor to and f/k/a Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation, a/k/a Greyhound Financial Corporation

**ASSIGNEE: Acoustics Development Corporation** 

## RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into the day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1999, by and between Finova Capital Corporation, successor to and f/k/a Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation, a/k/a Greyhound Financial Corporation, a corporation with an office located at 1850 N. Central Ave., P. O. Box 2209, Phoenix, Arizona 85002 ("Assignor") and Acoustics Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation with its principal office located at 3800 South 48th Terrace, St. Joseph, Missouri 64503 ("Assignee").

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, to secure the complete and timely performance of certain obligations, Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation and Acoustics Development Corporation entered into a Security Agreement dated May 6, 1994 ("Security Agreement") by which Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation acquired a security interest in the trademarks and other intellectual property of Acoustics Development Corporation; and

WHEREAS, notice of the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in the form of a Grant of Security Interest (Trademarks) against registered trademarks of Acoustics Development Corporation at Reel 1152/Frame 0392 on May 17, 1994; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor wish to release and return to Assignee any right, title, and interest that Assignor may have acquired in the trademarks and other intellectual property of Assignee.

**NOW**, **THEREFORE**, in consideration of full payment and complete satisfaction of all obligations and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

1. Assignor hereby RELEASES AND TERMINATES, without any reservation, any and all right, title, and interest it may have acquired in the trademarks and other intellectual property of Assignee, by virtue of the Security Agreement, and any amendments or modifications thereto and hereby ASSIGNS, TRANSFERS AND CONVEYS to Assignee, without representation or warranty, the entire right, title, and interest Assignor has in and to the trademarks, including associated goodwill and registrations thereon or arising therefrom, set forth in Schedule A attached hereto and by reference, incorporated herein.

330273v1

2. Assignor, at no expense to itself, agrees to sign such further releases and assignments, and cooperate with the filing and recordation of this Release and Quit Claim Assignment and/or such other releases and assignments, as is reasonably requested by Assignee to release any rights acquired by Assignor in the trademarks and other intellectual property of Assignee as a result of the Security Agreement, and any amendments or modifications thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this RELEASE AND QUIT CLAIM ASSIGNMENT to be executed as of the date first hereinabove written.

FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION, successor to and f/k/a Greyhound Financial Capital Corporation, a/k/a Greyhound Financial Corporation

By:	11 adelyn Tran
Name:	MADELYN TRAN
Title:	Vice President
Date:	7/16/99
100	9, before me appeared
	7
	known, who, being by me duly sworn, di
	poration, and that the seal affixed to the
of said cor	poration, and that said instrument was

On this 16 day of 1999, before me appeared wordely n 7000, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the 1000 Finova Capital Corporation, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed in behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors; and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal in the certain and State aforesaid, the day and year first above written.

My term expires: 1 ugus (7.2002

STATE OF California
County OF Los Angelos

Genny C. Jugle Notary Public

YENNY C. TAGLE
Commission # 1192404
Notary Public - California
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Aug 7, 2002

## **SCHEDULE A**

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
1. AMBASSADOR	1,282,498	6/19/84
2. CAROUSEL	1,267,972	2/21/84
3. A and Design	1,134,658	5/6/80
4. UP FRONT	908,591	2/23/71
5. PRO-TEC-TEL	891,953	6/2/70
6. SECURI-TEL	831,034	6/27/67
7. GEECO	763,018	1/14/64
8. ACOUSTI-CALL	738,642	10/2/62
9. A ADCO and Design	738,641	10/2/62
10. HEAR-HERE	500,502	6/1/48

3

330273v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0692

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GREYHOUND FINANCIAL CORPORATION" TO "FINOVA CAPITAL CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

9

Edward J. Freel, Secretary

AUTHENTICATION:

7393054

DATE

02-01-95

PATENT

REFEL: 8013 FRAME: 0888

950024084

0628215 8100

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Grayhound Financial Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").

#### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of Greyhound Financial Corporation, be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the corporation is FINOVA Capital Corporation."

That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the sole SECOND: stockholder has given unenimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The effective date of this amendment, as described above, shall be at the commencement of business on February 1, 1995.

FOURTH: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, said Greyhound Financial Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by William J. Hallingn, its Senior Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary and attested by Betty J. Pecha, its Assistant Secretary this 2000 day of Jenuary, 1995.

Senior Vice Pin

and Secretary

PATENT REEL. 8013 FRAME: 0889

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001932 FRAME: 0694